
Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment - 1112 FY 

Myers, Michelle   Replacement for Katelynn 

Albert    

November 22, 2011Oak Park School  Para II 

ESE 5254/5 Aide (04A-01)

Payne, William   Within budget allocation    November 16, 2011Booker High  Teacher, 

Science (IBA03)

Perez, Ruby   Within budget allocation    December 2, 2011Venice Elementary  Para 

III ESOL Aide (07A-01)

Appointment - 1112 FY Correction

Heinlein, Cheryl   change appointment effective 

date from November 16, 2011 

to November 14, 2011    

Bay Haven School of 

Basics Plus  Teacher, 

Kindergarten (IBA02) Out-

of-Field, ESOL 

Endorsement

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Abrams, Gail Pine View School  Assistant 

Principal

Extension of Contract - 

expiration date December 31, 

2012    

  

Ajrab, Mina Communications & 

Community Relations  

Communications Specialist

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Allen, Tricia Venice High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Anderson, Kathleen Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Archer, Amy Glenallen Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Asheim, Betsy Bay Haven School of Basics 

Plus  Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Basilotto, James Transportation Department  

Fleet Maintenance Garage 

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Baus, Theresa Venice Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Binswanger, Joseph Information Technology  

School Support Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Black, Patricia Materials Management  

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Bolander, William Heron Creek Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 1 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:25 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Bouffard, Susan Construction Services  Project 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Bowden, Curtis SCTI  Director 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Bower, Joan Lakeview Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Brizendine, Tracy Food & Nutrition Services  

Area Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Brock, Russell Facilities Services  Facilities 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Brustad, Patricia FDLRS/Prof. Dev.  Program 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Buchanan, Pamela Gocio Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Buchanan, Thomas Tuttle Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Burris, Alisha Facilities Services  Energy 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Cantalupo, Denise Research, Assessment & 

Evaluation  Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Cantees, Stephen Secondary Education  

Executive Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Carey, John Cranberry Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Carman, Virginia Finance Department  Specialist 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Carr, Mary Facilities Services  Business 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Casasanta, Michael Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Cimillo, Paula Sarasota Middle  Interim 

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Clark, Stephen Facilities Services  Facilities 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Clarke, Teresa Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 2 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:25 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Clayton, Dawn Emma E. Booker Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Cobb, Denise Oak Park South  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Cohen, Debbie Laurel Nokomis School  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Collesano, Leona Information Technology  

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Corcoran, Mitsi Finance Department  Chief 

Financial Officer

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Corso, Ronald North Port High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Curtis, Jonathan Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dan, Sara Food & Nutrition Services  

Training Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Davidson, Rodney Information Technology  

Manager of Data Anaylsis & 

Reporting

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Deeds, Melodie Wilkinson Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

DelCastillo, Erin Riverview High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dettmann, M. Page Middle Grades Education  

Executive Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Devlin, Kathryn Pupil Support Services  

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dinverno, Thomas North Port High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

DiPillo, Ronald Oak Park School  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dougherty, John Construction Services  Director 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dragon, Steven Southside Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dubin, Nancy Laurel Nokomis School  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 3 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:25 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Dubose, Ernest Construction Services  Project 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dumas, Jody Facilities Services  Director 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dumas, Karla Food & Nutrition Services  

Area Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dunham, Melanie Riverview High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Dutkiewicz, Raymond Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Ellington, Kelly Taylor Ranch Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Fair, Linda Booker Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Fairchild, Marya Emma E. Booker Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Ferguson, Scott Communications & 

Community Relations  

Communication Specialist

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Figaredo-Alberts, Sonia Pupil Support Services  

Executive Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Foley, C. Michael Construction Services  

Building Code Permit 

Administrator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Foster, Allison Phillippi Shores Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Frank, Sally Materials Management  

Record Retention Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Frederic, Phyllis Oak Park School  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

French, Steven Fruitville Elementary  Interim 

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Gallagher, Paul Riverview High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Gannon, Sandy Finance Department  Specialist 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Garvin, Karen SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 4 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:25 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Gilliland, Mark Sarasota Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Gillis, Leslie Finance Department  Capital 

Projects & Debt Service 

Specialist

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Girard, Beverly Food & Nutrition Services  

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Girard, Francis E. Transportation Department  

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Gordon, Kristen Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Grant, William Facilities Services  Manager of 

District Safety and Compliance

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Grossenbacher, Mark Englewood Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hall, Cindy Woodland Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hampton, Don Facilities Services  Assistant 

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hampton, Jon Facilities Services  Energy 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hannabass, Carrie Finance Department  Finance 

Officer/Treasurer

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Harayda, Alfred Human Resources Department  

Employee Relations 

Administrator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Harris, Elizabeth Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hazuda, Steven McIntosh Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Houston, LaShawn Booker Middle  Interim 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hradek, Jeffrey Sarasota High  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Hutchinson, Kirk Atwater Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Idoyaga, Eric Brookside Middle  Interim 

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 5 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Jackson, Eric Sarasota High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Jenkins, Derek Venice Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Jennings, Michael Venice High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Jennings, Tripp SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Johnson, Brandon Brentwood Elementary  

Interim Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Johnson, Wayne Information Technology  

Manager of Network & 

Telecommunications

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Jones, David McIntosh Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Jones, Michael Human Resources Department  

Executive Director & Labor 

Relations

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Kahler, Jennifer Tuttle Elementary  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Katz, Wendy Tatum Ridge Elementary  

Principal

Extension of Contract - 

expiration date November 30, 

2012    

  

Kelly, Jennifer Toledo Blade Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Kennedy, Scott SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Kingsley, Laura Fruitville Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Knopp, Tanice Communications & 

Community Relations  PALS 

Specialist

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Kopp, Robert Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Largo, Steven Pine View School  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Lawrence, Kristine Brookside Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 6 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Leatherman, Gary Communications & 

Community Relations  Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Leinweber, Joshua Booker High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Lempe, Scott Chief Operating Officer  Chief 

Operations Officer

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Lichon, Carol Materials Management  

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Little, Jennifer Pine View School  Interim 

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Long, Jody Atwater Elementary  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Magac, Robin Gulf Gate Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Mahler, Jane Academic Intervention 

Programs  Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Mancheno, Sally Lamarque Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Manning, Lorraine Information Technology  

Business System Analyst

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Marinelli, Robyn Pupil Support Services  

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Massolio, William North Port High  Interim 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Matteson, Barbara Transportation Department  

Transportation Operations 

Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

McCloud, Linda Cranberry Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

McDonald, H. Jack SCTI  Assistant Director 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

McIntire, Leanne Communications & 

Community Relations  

Manager of ITV and Cable 

Broadcasting

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

McQueen, John Garden Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 7 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Meckler, Susan Curriculum & Instruction K-

12  Supervisor, Instructional 

Media & Technology

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Moore, Harriet Phoenix Academy  Program 

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Morrow, Mellissa Career & Technical Education  

Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Mowry, William Venice High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Moyer, Becky Sarasota High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Muth, William Ashton Elementary  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Nastanski, Nora Food & Nutrition Services  

Area Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Ndah, Janet Laurel Nokomis School  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Nook, Linda Riverview High  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Oliver, Edwina Booker High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Orr, Lauren Lamarque Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Palmer, Wilbert Finance Department  

Supervisor of Risk 

Management

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Paquette, Paul North Port High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Peel, Cecil Facilities Services  Technical 

Services Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Pinchin, Roy Information Technology  

Computer Systems Analyst

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Pitcher, Paul Construction Services  Project 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Preston, Diane Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Putnam, Jennifer Suncoast Polytechnical High  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 8 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Renouf, Christopher Toledo Blade Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Reyka, Darrell Safety & Security/School 

Police  Manager of Security & 

Telecommunication Support

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Reynolds, Sherri Pupil Support Services  

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Richardson, Kristey SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Roberts, Nancy Curriculum & Instruction K-

12  Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Roca, Natalie Research, Assessment & 

Evaluation  Executive Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Rose, Karen Sarasota Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Rozelle, Mary Gocio Elementary  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Ruscoe, Jacob Ashton Elementary  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Ryan, Michelle Construction Services  

Planning Analyst

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Saari, Joan Finance Department  Payroll 

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Saavedra, Josefina Pine View School  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Sargent, Sharon SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Schmidt, Karin Venice Middle  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Sears, Alllen Facilities Services  Facilities 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Seibel, Linda Information Technology  

Manager of Computer 

Infrastructure & Operations

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Shaw, Barbara Transportation Department  

Operations Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Shelley, Rachel Booker High  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 9 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Shirley, Barbara Alta Vista Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Shurley, Karen SCTI  Project Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Smith, Dehea Alta Vista Elementary  

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Smith, Mark Construction Services  Project 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Smith, Steven Woodland Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Sprinkle, Roy Human Resources Department  

Director of Human Resources 

& Equity

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Stoecklin, Louis Facilities Services  Custodial 

Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Taylor, Mary Sarasota High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Tellone, Michael Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Terry, Trenton SCTI  Assistant Director 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Thomas, Ruth Wilkinson Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Thompson, Jean Heron Creek Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Tomlin, Michael Facilities Services  Facilities 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Torney, Jeffrey Food & Nutrition Services  

Area Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Torres, Jeanne Materials Management  Print 

Shop Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Trubac, Laura SCTI  Program Manager 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Turgeon, John Venice High  Principal 1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Wachter, Glenn Riverview High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Page 10 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Appointment/Reappointment - Administrative Contract(s) - 1213 FY 

Ward, Katrina School Choice & Charter 

Schools  Supervisor

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Weida, John Brentwood Elementary  

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Weidner, Alpheus Finance Department  Deputy 

Chief Financial Officer

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Wheatley, Lisa Glenallen Elementary  Interim 

Assistant Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Wiggins, Peggy Academic Intervention 

Programs  Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Wilks, Kathy Riverview High  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Wilson, Raymond Heron Creek Middle  Assistant 

Principal

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Woodson, James Facilities Services  Facilities 

Manager

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

York, Wendy Transportation Department  Rt. 

Supervisor/Coordinator

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Zahniser, Adriel Food & Nutrition Services  

Nutrition Planner

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Zoretich, John Elementary Eduation  

Executive Director

1 Yr. Extension of Contract - 

expiration date June 2013    

  

Appointment/Temporary - 1112 FY 

Bezilla, Albert   Temporary replacement for 

Allison Foster    

December 2, 2011- 

March 2, 2012

Phillippi Shores 

Elementary  Acting 

Principal (AQE01)

Marks, Sharon   Temporary replacement for 

Kelly Ellington    

January 10 - June 

5, 2012

Taylor Ranch Elementary  

Acting Principal (AQE07)

Begin Active Status/Return to Duty - 1112 FY 

Arvelo, Aimee Fruitville Elementary  Teacher, 

Autistic (IMA20)

Returning to duty from leave    January 2, 2012  

Elliott, Mary Pupil Support Services  

Program Specialist (IM429)

Returning to duty from leave    November 28, 2011  

Hanifan, Kristin Woodland Middle  Teacher, 

Grade 6 (IMA06)

Returning to duty from leave    December 1, 2011  

Lumpkin, Dalila Booker High  Counselor 

(IMA15)

Returning to duty from leave    November 29, 2011  

Page 11 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Begin Active Status/Return to Duty - 1112 FY 

Potter-King, Tiffany Pupil Support Services  

Teacher, Deaf or Hard of 

Hearing (IPH12)

Returning to duty from leave    December 6, 2011  

Change of Status/Transfer - 1011 FY Salary Lane Change

Shemky, Anne Gulf Gate Elementary  Teacher 

(IBA)

    May 4, 2011Gulf Gate Elementary  

Teacher (IB3)

Change of Status/Transfer - 1112 FY 

Aeppli, Gillian Fruitville Elementary  Pre-K 

Aide (07A-23)

Replacement for Colleen 

Buscemi    

November 28, 2011Gulf Gate Elementary  Pre-

K ESE Aide (07A-23)

Cantwell, Nancy SCTI  Receptionist (050-29) Replacement for Kathleen 

Mello    

December 5, 2011Information Technology  

District Data Support 

(10D-29)

Clarkson, Judith SCTI  Secretary (11 mos. (060-

09)

Within budget allocation    November 28, 2011SCTI  Secretary ll (12 

mos.) (060-09)

Cocozza, Catherine Sarasota High  Teacher, 

Language Arts (IM408)

Within budget allocation    November 28, 2011Curriculum & Instruction 

K-12  Program Specialist 

(IS408)

Fair, Linda Booker High  Assistant 

Principal (AMH04)

Returning to duty from leave    November 18, 2011Booker Middle  Assistant 

Principal (AMH04)

Garcia, Genoveva Facilities Services  Grounds 

Helper (04C-10)

Replacement forn Sharon 

Green    

November 28, 2011Facilities (Venice High)  

12 month Custodian (04C-

10)

Haynes, Jerry Facilities Services  

Groundsperson (08M-29)

Within budget allocation    November 28, 2011Facilities Services  

Leadman Groundsperson 

(IAM-29)

Zalud, Connie Riverview High  Clerk (050-

23)

Replacement for Linda 

Termine    

November 28, 2011Tatum Ridge Elementary  

Administrative Assistant 

(09X-11)

Zappala, Charles Riverview High  Autistic Aide 

(04A-01)

Within budget allocation    November 21, 2011Oak Park School  Para II 

ESE 5254/5 Aide (04A-01)

Change of Status/Transfer - 1112 FY Custodian Bid Meeting Results

Rodriguez, Angel Facilities (Riverview)  12 

month Custodian (21C-08)

    December 16, 2011Facilities (SCTI)  12 

month Custodian (21C-08)

Change of Status/Transfer - 1112 FY Out-of-Field

King, Cassandra Oak Park School  Teacher, ESE     August 15, 2011Oak Park School  Teacher, 

ESE (Out-of-Field, ESOL 

Endorsement)

Change of Status/Transfer - 1112 FY Salary Lane Change

Taylor, Beth North Port High  Teacher (BA)     November 23, 2011North Port High  Teacher 

(IB3)

Page 12 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Change of Status/Transfer - 1213 FY 

Ellington, Kelly Taylor Ranch Elementary  

Principal (AQE07)

Replacement for Pamela 

Houfek    

January 16, 2012Professional Development  

Director (AC007)

Leave (without pay) - 1112 FY 

Burke, Donna Phillippi Shores Elementary  

ESE Liaison

medical   remainder of the 2011-

12 school year 

December 8, 2011  

Holmes, Mary Oak Park School  Teacher medical   19 days October 31, 2011  

Karas, Stella Sarasota High  Teacher child care (extension)   5 days December 5, 2011  

Koeppen, Karen Lakeview Elementary  Teacher medical (extension)   remainder 

of the 2011-12 school year 

January 2, 2012  

Kot, Kimberly Oak Park South  Aide medical (extension)   8 days November 28, 2011  

Murray, Rachel Emma E. Booker Elementary  

Teacher

maternity/child care   45 days February 17, 2012  

Schweighofer, Marita Gocio Elementary  Teacher medical   remainder of the 2011-

12 school year 

November 17, 2011  

Tannen, Felice Bay Haven School of Basics 

Plus  Teacher

personal   remainder of the 

2011-12 school year 

November 15, 2011  

Van Dyke, Kyle Englewood Elementary  

Teacher

medical   19 days November 9, 2011  

Leave (without pay) - 1112 FY Correction

Krug, Amber Heron Creek Middle  Teacher change maternity/child care 

leave of absence without pay 

effective date from January 23, 

2012 to January 20, 2012    

  

Resignation - 1112 FY 

Caldicott, Ronald Transportation Department  

School Bus Driver

personal    October 7, 2011  

Decker, Elizabeth Tuttle Elementary  Cafeteria 

Aide

personal    December 16, 2011  

Espino, Susan Transportation Department  

School Bus Driver

personal    December 15, 2011  

Gilpin, Janice McIntosh Middle  Teacher personal    November 16, 2011  

Retirement - 1112 FY 

Rizzo, Linda Suncoast Polytechnical High  

Campus Security Monitor

23 years of service    December 31, 2011  

Page 13 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM



Superintendent's Personnel Report Item #:

Board Date: December 6, 2011

Status: Addendum 1

Name Current 

Assignment

New 

Assignment

Explanation Effective 

Date

Retirement - 1112 FY DROP Program - Pending FRS Approval

Kennett, Audrey McIntosh Middle  ESOL 

Liaison

11 years of service    November 30, 2016  

Simmons, Annette Taylor Ranch Elementary  

Teacher

32 years of service    December 31, 2016  

Transfer of Sick Days/Hours - 1112 FY 

Sanders, Roy Oak Park School  Teacher transfer 1 duty day to Coreen 

Prochnow    

October 24, 2011  

Transfer of Sick Days/Hours - 1112 FY Correction

Weidlein, Timothy Venice High  Teacher change transfer of 17 duty days 

to Amber Krug effective date 

from January 23, 2012 to 

January 20, 2012    

  

Page 14 of 14Friday, December 02, 2011 1:34:26 PM


